
Generated on 13.8.2023 22:12 Handball statistics and livescore by Toma-soft ltd (www.toma-soft.hr)

10th Men's Youth (U19) World Championship

Croatia

Goalkeeper statistics

Best saves percentage
(Minimum shot attempts: 16)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots Av.S.

1. NORÉN Arvid Sweden 6 4 38/87 44% 6,30

2. BERGMANN Leon Theodor Austria 7 7 98/232 42% 14,00

3. DANESHI Seyedmehrshad Iran 3 3 16/38 42% 5,30

4. EICHHORST Malte Julius Johnsson Denmark 8 8 56/140 40% 7,00

5. HOLMBERG SCHATZL Emil Sweden 7 4 37/96 39% 5,20

6. PRPIĆ Marko Croatia 8 8 53/140 38% 6,60

6. BUCHELE Marc Julian Germany 8 7 50/132 38% 6,20

8. SKOOG Arvid Sweden 7 4 39/106 37% 5,50

9. RADVÁNSZKI Attila Hungary 7 6 32/90 36% 4,50

10. PEREZ MENDEZ Alvaro Spain 8 8 76/215 35% 9,50

11. KOŠŤÁLEK Vojtěch Czech Republic 7 6 44/125 35% 6,20

12. YONEDA Shohei Japan 7 7 67/195 34% 9,50

13. HERCEG Tin Croatia 8 7 64/187 34% 8,00

14. MESAREC Ian Slovenia 7 7 32/95 34% 4,50

15. SREDANOVIC Lazar Montenegro 7 7 57/171 33% 8,10

16. DUFEK Pavel Czech Republic 7 6 51/154 33% 7,20

17. JOENSEN Leivur Faroe Islands 8 6 37/112 33% 4,60

18. SID ALI Achiche Algeria 7 7 68/207 33% 9,70

19. DIOTALLEVI Santino Argentina 7 7 59/181 33% 8,40

20. HÖLER Frederik Germany 8 8 53/167 32% 6,60

21. MORGADO Gonçalo Portugal 8 7 44/141 31% 5,50

22. LOVISTYEK László Hungary 7 6 45/146 31% 6,40

23. RUKHADZE Gigi Georgia 7 7 78/254 31% 11,10

23. MARUŠIĆ Ivo Jan Slovenia 7 7 47/153 31% 6,70

25. STEINSSON Ísak Iceland 7 7 65/212 31% 9,20

26. ALZOWAYED Talal Bahrain 7 6 25/82 30% 3,50

27. AHMED Youssef Egypt 8 8 45/149 30% 5,60

28. WIDE Grayson USA 7 7 77/256 30% 11,00

29. ZAREEI Amirabbas Iran 7 7 50/167 30% 7,10

30. GALEVSKI Ivan North Macedonia 7 7 35/118 30% 5,00

31. BRESTOVAC David North Macedonia 7 6 34/115 30% 4,80

32. KIM Hyeonmin Korea 7 7 60/204 29% 8,50

33. KOMODA Ryo Japan 7 7 17/58 29% 2,40

34. ERIC ODON Nimubona Burundi 6 4 13/45 29% 2,10

34. LATORRE Francisco Chile 7 7 51/177 29% 7,20
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10th Men's Youth (U19) World Championship

Croatia

Goalkeeper statistics

Most saves

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots Av.S.

1. BERGMANN Leon Theodor Austria 7 7 98/232 42% 14,00

2. RUKHADZE Gigi Georgia 7 7 78/254 31% 11,10

3. WIDE Grayson USA 7 7 77/256 30% 11,00

4. PEREZ MENDEZ Alvaro Spain 8 8 76/215 35% 9,50

5. SID ALI Achiche Algeria 7 7 68/207 33% 9,70

6. YONEDA Shohei Japan 7 7 67/195 34% 9,50

7. STEINSSON Ísak Iceland 7 7 65/212 31% 9,20

8. HERCEG Tin Croatia 8 7 64/187 34% 8,00

9. LACOK Aleksandar Faroe Islands 8 8 61/224 27% 7,60

10. KIM Hyeonmin Korea 7 7 60/204 29% 8,50

11. DIOTALLEVI Santino Argentina 7 7 59/181 33% 8,40

12. SREDANOVIC Lazar Montenegro 7 7 57/171 33% 8,10

13. ALEX BENJAMIN Ingabire Burundi 6 5 57/258 22% 9,50

14. EICHHORST Malte Julius Johnsson Denmark 8 8 56/140 40% 7,00

15. PRPIĆ Marko Croatia 8 8 53/140 38% 6,60

16. HÖLER Frederik Germany 8 8 53/167 32% 6,60

17. DUFEK Pavel Czech Republic 7 6 51/154 33% 7,20

18. MOLINA TEJEDA Christian Alejandro Mexico 7 7 51/183 28% 7,20

19. LATORRE Francisco Chile 7 7 51/177 29% 7,20

20. ARSENE Uwayezu Rwanda 7 7 51/222 23% 7,20

21. BUCHELE Marc Julian Germany 8 7 50/132 38% 6,20

22. ZAREEI Amirabbas Iran 7 7 50/167 30% 7,10

23. SYVERTSEN Oscar Larsen Norway 8 8 50/180 28% 6,20

24. LUNDORF Simon Meinby Denmark 8 8 49/177 28% 6,10

25. SALAMA Youssef Egypt 8 8 48/176 27% 6,00

26. MARUŠIĆ Ivo Jan Slovenia 7 7 47/153 31% 6,70

27. CÂNDIDO Guilherme Maia Brazil 7 7 46/163 28% 6,50

28. LOVISTYEK László Hungary 7 6 45/146 31% 6,40

29. AHMED Youssef Egypt 8 8 45/149 30% 5,60

30. MORGADO Gonçalo Portugal 8 7 44/141 31% 5,50

31. KOŠŤÁLEK Vojtěch Czech Republic 7 6 44/125 35% 6,20

32. SCHIRNACK Stanley New Zealand 6 6 41/265 15% 6,80

33. ALSAFWANI Hussain Saudi Arabia 7 7 40/151 26% 5,70

34. ALMADANI Ali Bahrain 7 6 39/153 25% 5,50

35. SKOOG Arvid Sweden 7 4 39/106 37% 5,50
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10th Men's Youth (U19) World Championship

Croatia

Goalkeeper statistics

Best saves percentage by position

Wing
(Minimum shot attempts: 8)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. DANESHI Seyedmehrshad Iran 3 3 7/9 77,7%

2. HOLMBERG SCHATZL 

Emil

Sweden 7 4 9/14 64,2%

3. NORÉN Arvid Sweden 6 4 9/17 52,9%

4. BERGMANN Leon Theodor Austria 7 7 27/52 51,9%

5. SKOOG Arvid Sweden 7 4 9/19 47,3%

6. KOŠŤÁLEK Vojtěch Czech Republic 7 6 13/28 46,4%

7. HERCEG Tin Croatia 8 7 16/38 42,1%

8. VUJOVIC Savo Montenegro 7 7 9/22 40,9%

9. AHMED Youssef Egypt 8 8 10/26 38,4%

10. AHMED RAYANE Benslimane Algeria 7 5 3/8 37,5%

7m
(Minimum shot attempts: 8)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. AMORES HERNANDEZ Pol Spain 8 8 5/11 45,4%

2. AHMED Youssef Egypt 8 8 9/20 45,0%

3. RODRIGUEZ Lautaro Argentina 7 7 3/9 33,3%

4. HÖLER Frederik Germany 8 8 6/19 31,5%

5. EICHHORST Malte Julius 

Johnsson

Denmark 8 8 3/10 30,0%

6. HAKAOUI Oussama Morocco 7 6 3/11 27,2%

6. MORGADO Gonçalo Portugal 8 7 6/22 27,2%

8. BOGOJEVIC Marko Austria 7 7 2/8 25,0%

8. CERCOLA Mattia USA 7 6 2/8 25,0%

8. VUJOVIC Savo Montenegro 7 7 3/12 25,0%

9m
(Minimum shot attempts: 8)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. EICHHORST Malte Julius 

Johnsson

Denmark 8 8 31/44 70,4%

2. ALSAFWANI Hussain Saudi Arabia 7 7 18/30 60,0%

2. BUCHELE Marc Julian Germany 8 7 27/45 60,0%

4. MARUŠIĆ Ivo Jan Slovenia 7 7 23/39 58,9%

5. PRPIĆ Marko Croatia 8 8 28/48 58,3%

6. BERGMANN Leon Theodor Austria 7 7 45/78 57,6%

7. MOLINA TEJEDA Christian 

Alejandro

Mexico 7 7 23/44 52,2%

8. JOENSEN Leivur Faroe Islands 8 6 14/28 50,0%

8. RADVÁNSZKI Attila Hungary 7 6 12/24 50,0%

8. LOVISTYEK László Hungary 7 6 16/32 50,0%

6m
(Minimum shot attempts: 8)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. NORÉN Arvid Sweden 6 4 10/17 58,8%

2. HOLMBERG SCHATZL 

Emil

Sweden 7 4 9/17 52,9%

3. PRPIĆ Marko Croatia 8 8 11/22 50,0%

4. ERIC ODON 

Nimubona

Burundi 6 4 5/11 45,4%

5. BERGMANN Leon Theodor Austria 7 7 12/29 41,3%

6. BUCHELE Marc Julian Germany 8 7 11/27 40,7%

7. MORGADO Gonçalo Portugal 8 7 10/25 40,0%

8. ALMADANI Ali Bahrain 7 6 9/23 39,1%

9. RADVÁNSZKI Attila Hungary 7 6 9/24 37,5%

10. PEREZ MENDEZ Alvaro Spain 8 8 10/27 37,0%

Breakthrough
(Minimum shot attempts: 4)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. MESAREC Ian Slovenia 7 7 8/16 50,0%

2. KOMODA Ryo Japan 7 7 7/16 43,7%

3. YONEDA Shohei Japan 7 7 22/56 39,2%

4. NORÉN Arvid Sweden 6 4 6/16 37,5%

5. BRESTOVAC David North Macedonia 7 6 13/35 37,1%

6. SKOOG Arvid Sweden 7 4 7/19 36,8%

7. KOŠŤÁLEK Vojtěch Czech Republic 7 6 10/28 35,7%

8. GALEVSKI Ivan North Macedonia 7 7 12/34 35,2%

Fastbreak
(Minimum shot attempts: 4)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. RADVÁNSZKI Attila Hungary 7 6 4/7 57,1%

2. ALZOWAYED Talal Bahrain 7 6 6/14 42,8%

3. REIERSEN Sebastian Norway 8 7 4/10 40,0%

4. ALSAFWANI Hussain Saudi Arabia 7 7 4/11 36,3%

5. SREDANOVIC Lazar Montenegro 7 7 7/21 33,3%

5. BUCHELE Marc Julian Germany 8 7 2/6 33,3%

7. MORGADO Gonçalo Portugal 8 7 3/10 30,0%

8. CERCOLA Mattia USA 7 6 5/17 29,4%


